LM5001 Evaluation Board National Semiconductor
Application Note 1588
Steven Schulte
February 2007
Introduction
The LM5001 evaluation board is designed to provide the de-
sign engineer with a fully functional isolated flyback power
converter based on Current Mode Control to evaluate the

Horizontal Resolution = 2µs/div
FIGURE 4.
3 www.national.com
A
N
-1
5
8
8
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Layout and Bill of Materials
The Bill of Materials is shown below, including the manufacturer and part number.
DESIGNATOR QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VALUE
C1,2 2 C3225X7R1H225K CAPACITOR, 1210 X7R CER, TDK 2.2µ, 50V
C3,16 2 C2012X7R2A104K CAPACITOR, 0805 X7R CER, TDK 0.1µ, 100V
C4, 7 2 C2012X7R2A103K CAPACITOR, 0805 X7R CER, TDK 0.01µ, 100V
C5 1 C0805C101M5RAC CAPACITOR, 0805 COG CER, KEMET 100p, 50V
C6, 9, 14 3 C2012X7R1A105K CAPACITOR, 0805 X7R CER, TDK 1µ, 10V
C8 1 C2012Y5V1A106Z CAPACITOR, 0805 Y5V CER, TDK 10µ, 10V
C11 1 C0805C471M5RAC CAPACITOR, 0805 COG CER, KEMET 470p, 50V
C12 1 C1210C107M9PAC3810 CAPACITOR, 1210 X5R CER, KEMET 100µ,6.3V
C15 1 C2012X7R1C225K CAPACITOR, 0805 X7R CER, TDK 2.2µ, 16V
C19 1 C4532X7R3D222K CAPACITOR, 1812, X7R CER, TDK 2200p, 2000V
D1 1 CMHSH-3 DIODE, SOD-123 SCHOTTKY, CENTRAL SEMI 200mA, 30V
D2 1 CMMR1U-2 DIODE, SOD-123F, CENTRAL SEMI 1A, 200V
D3 1 BAT54S DIODE, SOT-23 SCHOTTKY, VISHAY 200mA, 30V
D4 1 CMSH5-40 DIODE, SMC SCHOTTKY, CENTRAL SEMI 5A, 40V
R1 1 CRCW08056042F RESISTOR, 0805, VISHAY 60.4k
R2,12 2 CRCW080510R0F RESISTOR, 0805, VISHAY 10
R3 1 CRCW08056041F RESISTOR, 0805, VISHAY 6.04k
R4 1 CRCW08055232F RESISTOR, 0805, VISHAY 52.3k
R5 1 CRCW080520R0F RESISTOR, 0805, VISHAY 20
R6 1 CRCW08058061F RESISTOR, 0805, VISHAY 8.06k
R7 1 CRCW08051003F RESISTOR, 0805, VISHAY 100k
R8 1 CRCW08052490F RESISTOR, 0805, VISHAY 249
R10,17 2 CRCW08050000Z0EA RESISTOR, 0805, VISHAY 0
R13 1 CRCW080549R9F RESISTOR, 0805, VISHAY 49.9
R14 1 CRCW08055600F RESISTOR, 0805, VISHAY 560
R15 1 CRCW08051002F RESISTOR, 0805, VISHAY 10.0k
R16 1 CRCW08054991F RESISTOR, 0805, VISHAY 4.99k
R18,19 2 CRCW08052201F RESISTOR, 0805, VISHAY 2.2k
T1 1 FA2636-AL POWER XFR, COILCRAFT 160µH PRIMARY,8:3:2
U1 1 LM5001MA REGULATOR, NATIONAL SEMI
U2 1 PS2811-1M OPTO-COUPLER, NEC 100% - 200% CTR